TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# 900702888

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION		06/22/2022	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CJ WELLCARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Grand Central B, 14, Sejong-daero, Jung-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	5048021	RENAIBOTAN	
Registration Number:	5048022	RENAIBOTAN	
Registration Number:	5048023	RENAIBOTAN	
Registration Number:	5216024	RENAIBOTAN	
Registration Number:	5220734	RENAIBOTAN	
Registration Number:	5775850	ВУО	
Registration Number:	5258666	BYO	
Registration Number:	5184590	KOROOT	
Registration Number:	5189235	KOROOT	
Registration Number:	5189236	KOROOT	
Registration Number:	6066649	INNERB	
Registration Number:	5906670	INNERB	
Registration Number:	5906671	INNERB	
Registration Number:	5906672	INNERB	
Registration Number:	5987486	WATERBILITY	
Registration Number:	5906673	WATERBILITY	
Registration Number:	5987488	WATERBILITY	
Registration Number:	5912215	WATERBILITY	
Registration Number:	5912483	RETURNUP	
			TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0810** 

900702888

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5912484	RETURNUP
Registration Number:	5906886	RETURNUP
Registration Number:	5900893	RETURNUP
Registration Number:	6098732	ВУО
Registration Number:	5029516	LP-133
Registration Number:	5158751	LP-243
Registration Number:	5135356	LP-243
Registration Number:	3946635	
Registration Number:	3939437	HAN PPU RI
Registration Number:	3720867	
Registration Number:	3918441	HAN PPU RI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Liss

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 290874

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark J. Liss

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Liss
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Liss/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment - CJ WELLCARE CORPORATION#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - CJ WELLCARE CORPORATION#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION, a corporation of the Republic of Korea,

having a place of business at CJ Cheiljedang Center, 330. Dongho-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul, Republic of

Korea (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of all right, title and

interest in and to the marks and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and

incorporated herein (hereafter, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, CJ WELLCARE CORPORATION, a corporation of the Republic of Korea,

having a place of business at Grand Central B, 14, Sejong-daero, Jung-gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

Marks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and its successors in interest,

all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said Marks and the registrations therefor, and including all common-law and

other rights in said Marks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that

Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said Marks prior

to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and

collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of

Assignor, does hereby execute this Assignment to take effect, nunc pro tune, as of January 1, 2022.

CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION

Mr. EUN SEOK CHOI

Title:

Dated:

June 22, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0812 Trademark Assignment CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION (Assignor) CJ WELLCARE CORPORATION (Assignee)

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. Registration Number
RENAIBOTAN	5048021
RENAIBOTAN	5048022
RENAIBOTAN	5048023
RENAIBOTAN	5216024
RENAIBOTAN	5220734
BYO	5775850
BYO	5258666
KOROOT	5184590
KOROOT	5189235
KOROOT	5189236
INNERB	6066649
INNERB	5906670
INNERB	5906671
INNERB	5906672
WATERBILITY	5987486
WATERBILITY	5906673
WATERBILITY	5987488
WATERBILITY	5912215
RETURNUP	5912483
RETURNUP	5912484
RETURNUP	5906886
RETURNUP	5900893
BYO	6098732
LP-133	5,029,516
LP-243	5,158,751
LP-243	5,135,356
한뿌리	3946635
HAN PPU RI	3939437
한뿌리	3720867
HAN PPU RI	3918441

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 06/24/2022**